this Prospectus that have had in the recent past or may have significant effects on our financial position or profit-
ability, or provide an appropriate negative statement.

14.19 Insurance

We have entered into a business liability insurance (i.e. an insurance that covers damage that we cause to third-
parties when conducting our business) which is subject to a maximum cover.

84

 SHAREHOLDER INFORMATION

15.1 Shareholder Structure

Before completion of the Offering, all of the Company's shares are held by the Company's existing shareholders.
In addition, the Lending Shareholder will provide (for the account of the Sole Global Coordinator) up to 234,375
Over-Allotment Shares to cover possible over-allotments.

The following table shows all shareholders (together with the number of shares held) who, directly have an in-
terest in the Company's capital or voting rights which equals to or exceeds 3 % in the total voting rights.

 Shareholdings

 Immediately prior to
the Offering

Following Settlement
(without exercise of
Greenshoe Option)

Following Settlement
(with exercise of

Greenshoe Option)

Name of
Shareholder

Shares/
voting
rights

in % Shares/
voting
rights

in % Shares/
voting
rights

in %

Prof. Dr. Werner Mäntele 1,125,000 23.32 1,125,000 17.62 1,125,000 16.99

Thorsten Lubinski 1,050,000 21.77 1,050,000 16.44 1,050,000 15.86

Bioventure Club Deal
Eleven GmbH & Co. KG1) 325,000 6.74 325,000 5.09 325,000 4.91

Jindong Capital (HK),
Ltd.2) 222,100 4.60 222,100 3.48 222,100 3.35

MOre-invest GmbH3) 186,500 3.87 186,500 2.92 186,500 2.82

DS Invest GmbH4) 175,000 3.62 175,000 2.74 175,000 2.64

TD Verwaltungs-GmbH 154.000 3.19 154.000 2.41 154.000 2.33

Christian Mäntele 150,000 3.11 150,000 2.35 150,000 2.27

Alexander Zahn 146,400 3.04 146,400 2.29 146,400 2.21

Other Shareholders / Pub-
lic float 1,289,400 26.73 2,851,900 44.66 3,086,275 46.62

Total 4,823,400 100 6,385,900 100 6,620,275 100
1  General partner of Bioventure Club Deal Eleven GmbH & Co. KG is Bioventure Verwaltungs GmbH, Göttingen, Germany. The sole

controlling shareholder of Bioventure Verwaltungs GmbH is Dr. Erik Hoppe.

2  The sole shareholder of Jindong Capital (HK), Ltd., Hong Kong, is VATS Group Inc., British Virgin Island. The sole shareholder of
VATS Group Inc., British Virgin Island, is Mr. Xiangdong Wu.

3  The sole shareholder of MOre-invest GmbH, Nuremberg, Germany, is Mr. M. Oschmann.

4  The sole shareholder of DS Invest GmbH, Dusseldorf, Germany, is Mr. R. Gith.

15.2 Controlling interest

There is no direct or indirect control over the Issuer.